### AMENDMENT # \

### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

### BY REPRESENTATIVE ALLARD

TO: HB 148

1	Page 2, following line 28:
2	Insert a new subsection to read:
3	"(h) Not later than January 15 of each year, a district shall provide to each
4	student in the district who is enrolled in grade nine or grade 10 information about the
5	Alaska performance scholarship."
6	
7	Reletter the following subsections accordingly.
8	
9	Page 3, line 9:
10	Delete "(/)"
11	Insert "(m)"
12	
13	Page 3, line 11:
14	Delete "(k)"
15	Insert "(I)"

## AMENDMENT #2

### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

### BY REPRESENTATIVE ALLARD

TO: HB 148

I	Page 2, line 30:
2	Delete "academic"
3	
4	Page 3, line 6:
5	Delete "and"
6	
7	Page 3, lines 7 - 11:
8	Delete all material and insert:
9	"(2) inform the applicant that the commission may disburse the award
10	only if the applicant meets the requirements described in (1) of this section;
11	(3) for an applicant awarded an Alaska performance scholarship under
12	AS 14.43.825(a)(1), inform the applicant that the commission will adjust the
13	applicant's award under the circumstances described in (k) of this section; and
14	(4) inform the applicant that the commission will adjust the applicant's
15	award under the circumstances described in (m) of this section."
16	
17	Page 3, line 16, following "scholarship":
18	Insert "under AS 14.43.825(a)(1)"
19	
20	Page 3, line 26:
21	Delete "and"
22	
23	Page 3, following line 28:

]	Insert a new subparagraph to read:
2	"(C) met the minimum score on a college entrance examination if required under
3	AS 14.43.825(a); and"
4	
5	Page 3, following line 31:
6	Insert new subsections to read:
7	"(m) If a student is awarded an Alaska performance scholarship under
8	(1) AS 14.43.825(a)(1) and enrolls in a qualified career and technical
9	school program during the scholarship eligibility period described in AS 14.43.825(b),
10	the commission shall adjust the student's award to the award level described in
11	AS 14.43.825(a)(2);
12	(2) AS 14.43.825(a)(2) and enrolls in a qualified university or college
13	during the scholarship eligibility period described in AS 14.43.825(b), the commission
14	shall adjust the student's award to the applicable award level described in
15	AS 14.43.825(a)(1); the commission shall make the adjustment based on the student's
16	high school grade-point average and college entrance examination scores.
17	(n) The commission may adjust a student's scholarship under (m) of this
18	section only once."
19	
20	Page 4, lines 1 - 15:
21	Delete all material and insert:
22	"* Sec. 4. AS 14.43.825(a) is amended to read:
23	(a) The maximum annual awards for the Alaska performance scholarships are
24	as follows:
25	(1) for a student enrolled at a qualified university or college
26	(A) the first award level is \$7,000 [\$4,755] and requires a
27	(i) [(A)] 3.5 grade-point average or above; and
28	(ii) [(B)] very high minimum score on a college
29	entrance examination;
30	(B) [(2)] the second award level is \$5,250 [\$3,566] and requires
31	a

### 33-LS0624\B.2

1	(i) [(A)] 3.0 grade-point average or above; and
2	(ii) [(B)] high minimum score on a college entrance
3	examination;
4	(C) [(3)] the third award level is \$3,500 [\$2,378] and requires
5	(i) [(A)] 2.5 grade-point average or above; and
6	(ii) [(B)] moderately high minimum score on a colleg
7	entrance examination;
8	(2) for a student enrolled at a qualified career and technical school
9	program, the award level is \$5,500 and requires a 2.5 grade-point average of
10	above."
11	
12	Page 5, line 4, following "scholarship":
13	Insert "under AS 14.43.825(a)(1)"

L -3-

### AMENDMENT#3

### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

### BY REPRESENTATIVE RUFFRIDGE

TO: HB 148

1	Page 4, line 22:
2	Delete "commission"
3	Insert "university or college"
4	
5	Page 4, line 23:
6	Delete "if"
7	Insert "upon receiving written consent from the student, notify the commission of the
8	student's university or college grade-point average. If"
9	
10	Page 4, line 24, following "section,":
11	Insert "the commission shall"

## AMENDMENT 44

#### OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

#### BY REPRESENTATIVE RUFFRIDGE

TO: HB 148

I	Page 4, line 22:
2	Delete "commission"
3	Insert "university or college"
4	
5	Page 4, line 23:
6	Delete ", if"
7	Insert "notify the commission of the student's university or college grade-point
8	average. If"
9	
10	Page 4, line 24, following "section,":
11	Insert "the commission shall"

This will be introduced as a Conceptual Amendment

33-LS0624\B.5 Gunther/Marx 4/5/23

# AMENDMENT 44

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE RUFFRIDGE

TO: HB 148

ı	ruge 4, line 22:
2	Delete "commission"
3	Insert "university or college" in sort: qualified Alaska
4	Insert "university or college" in sort: "qualified Alaska post secondary institution
5	Page 4, line 23:
6	Delete ", if"
7	Insert "notify the commission of the student's university or college grade-point
8	average. If"
9	
10	Page 4, line 24, following "section,":
11	Insert "the commission shall"